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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1970			   Polk City Directory
	 1964			   Polk City Directory
	 1960			   Polk City Directory
	 1955			   Polk City Directory
	 1948			   Polk City Directory
	 1945			   Polk City Directory
	 1941			   Polk City Directory
	 1935			   Polk City Directory
	 1930			   Polk City Directory
	 1925			   Polk City Directory
	 1920			   Polk City Directory
	 1913			   Polk City Directory
	 1909			   P.L. Fitzgerald & Co. 			 
	
CROSS STREETS:  US 12, S Lake Street, Melton Road

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Gary, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed	
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed

		  1985		  Address Not Listed

		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1973		  Address Not Listed
	
		  1970		  Address Not Listed

		  1964		  Address Not Listed

		  1960		  Address Not Listed

		  1955		  Address Not Listed

		  1952		  Address Not Listed

		  1945		  Address Not Listed

		  1941		  Address Not Listed

		  1935		  Address Not Listed

		  1930		  Address Not Listed

		  1925		  Address Not Listed

		  1920		  Address Not Listed

		  1915		  Address Not Listed

		  1910		  Address Not Listed

		  1905		  Address Not Listed

		  1903		  Alphabetical Index Only

	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 5001, 5723-5800, 5811, 5812-5880 US 12; 750 S Lake Street; 5700, 5722, 5808, 5880 Melton Road

	 *Note US 12 also lised as Dunes Highway.

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Porky’s Pit (5813)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Speedway (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    M & M Beauty Supply (5700)
				    C & G Auto Sales (5722)
				    Subway (5808)
				    New York Plate (5808)
				    Address Not Listed (5880)

		  2010		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Porky’s Pit (5813)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Speedway (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    M & M Beauty Supply (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Subway (5808)
				    New York Plate (5808)
				    Address Not Listed (5880)

		  2006		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Porkys Pit (5813)
				    Rib-It Bar-B-Que (5813)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Speedway (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    M & M Beauty Supply (5700)
				    Doo Sik Choe (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Subway (5808)
				    Rays Shrimp House Ii (5808)
				    Subway Sandwich Shop (5808)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    Address Not Listed (5880)

		  2001		  US 12
				    Dunes Rexall (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Rib It BBQ (5813)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Martin Convenience Store (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    New Age Video (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    Lavish Look (5880)

		  1998		  US 12
				    Dunes Rexall (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Olympic Recreation (5813)
				    Rib It BBQ (5813)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Martin Convenience Store (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    New Age Video (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    Car Bathers (5880)

		  1995		  US 12
				    Dunes Drugs (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Olympic Recreation (5813)
				    Rib It BBQ (5813)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Martin Convenice Store (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Color Tile Supermart (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    Martin Marietta (5880)

		  1990		  US 12
				    Dunes Drugs (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Olympic Recreation (5813)
				    Gyros Drive In (5839)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Martin Oil Service Station (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Color Tile Supermart (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    Martin Marietta (5880)

		  1985		  US 12
				    Dunes Drugs (5001)



				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Gyros Drive In (5839)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Martin Oil Service Station (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Color Tile Supermart (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    Miller Auto Repair (5880)

		  1980		  US 12
				    Dunes Drugs (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Bailly Alliance (5813)
				    Gyros Drive In (5839)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Martin Oil Service Station (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Color Tile Supermart (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    Martin Motors Sales (5880)

		  1977		  US 12
				    Dunes Drugs (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    Ear Wax Sounds (5813)
				    Gyros Drive In (5839)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Martin Oil Service Station (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Color Tile Supermart (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    Continental Motors (5880)

		  1970		  US 12
				    Dunes Rexall Drugs (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    State Farm Insruance Co. (5813)
				    Box O Chicken (5839)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Vacant (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Coloramic Tile Co. Inc. (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    S&J Sunoco Service (5880)

		  1964		  US 12
				    Dunes Rexall Drugs (5001)
				    Vacant (5725)
				    No Other Listings (5723-5800)
				    State Farm Insruance Co. (5813)
				    Doyne’s Home and Marine Supply (5813)



				    Box O Chicken (5839)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Knies Service Station (gas station) (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Coloramic Tile Co. Inc. (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    Patton’s Sunoco Service (5880)

		  1960		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    NoAddresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    F&H Excavating Co. (5813)
				    Box O Chicken Restaraunt (5839)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Mark’s Pure Oil Service Station (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Address Not Listed (5700)
				    Address Not Listed (5722)
				    Address Not Listed (5808)
				    Address Not Listed (5880)

		  1955		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    Vacant (5741)
				    No Other Listings (5723-5800)
				    F&H Excavating Co. (5813)
				    Box O Chicken Restaraunt (5839)
				    No Other Lsitings (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Mark’s Pure Oil Service Station (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1952		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    No Addresses Listed (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Mark’s Pure Oil Service Station (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1945		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    No Addresses Listed (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Address Not Listed (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1940		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)



				    No Addresses Listed (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Address Not Listed (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1935		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    No Addresses Listed (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Address Not Listed (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1930		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    No Addresses Listed (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Address Not Listed (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1925		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5001)
				    No Addresses Listed (5723-5800)
				    No Addresses Listed (5812-5880)

				    S Lake Street
				    Address Not Listed (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1920		  US 12
				    Street Not Listed

				    S Lake Street
				    Address Not Listed (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1915		  US 12
				    Street Not Listed

				    S Lake Street
				    Address Not Listed (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1910		  US 12
				    Street Not Listed

				    S Lake Street
				    Address Not Listed (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed



		  1905		  US 12
				    Street Not Listed

				    S Lake Street
				    Address Not Listed (750)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1903		  US 12
				    Alphabetical Index Only

				    S Lake Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Melton Road
				    Alphabetical Index Only
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1970			   Polk City Directory
	 1964			   Polk City Directory
	 1960			   Polk City Directory
	 1955			   Polk City Directory
	 1948			   Polk City Directory
	 1945			   Polk City Directory
	 1941			   Polk City Directory
	 1935			   Polk City Directory
	 1930			   Polk City Directory
	 1925			   Polk City Directory
	 1920			   Polk City Directory
	 1913			   Polk City Directory
	 1909			   P.L. Fitzgerald & Co. 		
	
CROSS STREETS:  E Dunes Highway, Hobart Road, Melton Road

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Gary, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed	
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed

		  1985		  Address Not Listed

		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1973		  Address Not Listed
	
		  1970		  Address Not Listed

		  1964		  Address Not Listed

		  1960		  Address Not Listed

		  1955		  Address Not Listed

		  1952		  Address Not Listed

		  1945		  Address Not Listed

		  1941		  Address Not Listed

		  1935		  Address Not Listed

		  1930		  Address Not Listed

		  1925		  Address Not Listed

		  1920		  Address Not Listed

		  1915		  Address Not Listed

		  1910		  Address Not Listed

		  1905		  Address Not Listed

		  1903		  Alphabetical Index Only

	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 6400-6498 E Dunes Highway; 6601 Hobart Road; 6632 Melton Road

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Mobile Home (6632)

		  2010		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Mobile Home (6632)

		  2006		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Mobile Home (6632)
				    Grand Diner & Grill (6632)
				    Shirley & Lindas Cafe (6632)

		  2001		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)
	
				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Saturn Fireworks (6632)
				    Duneland Village Gary (6632)
				    Shirley & Lindas Cafe (6632)

		  1998		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Ace Paving & Seal Coating (6632)
				    Duneland Village Gary (6632)

		  1995		  E Dunes Highway

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Gary (6632)
				    Acme Fireworks Sales (6632)

		  1990		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Gary (6632)
				    Blackhawk Heating (6632)

		  1985		  E Dunes Highway
				    Push and Pull Enterprises (6401)
				    No Other Listings (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Gary (6632)

		  1980		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Gary (6632)

		  1977		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    American Legion (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Gary (6632)                                                                                                                                       

		  1970		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    Miller Dunes Post 279 (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Gary (trailer park) (6632)
				    Kitty’s Truck Stop Restaurant (6632)

		  1965		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    Miller Dunes Post 279 (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Duneland Village Gary (trailer park) (6632)
				    Dallas Truck Stop Restaurant (6632)



		  1960		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Address Not Listed (6632)

		  1955		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1952		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1945		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1940		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1935		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1930		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road
				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1925		  E Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (6400-6498)

				    Hobart Road



				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1920		  E Dunes Highway
				    Street Not Listed

				    Hobart Road
				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1915		  E Dunes Highway
				    Street Not Listed

				    Hobart Road
				    Address Not Listed (6601)
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1910		  E Dunes Highway
				    Street Not Listed

				    Hobart Road
				    Street Not Listed
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1905		  E Dunes Highway
				    Street Not Listed

				    Hobart Road
				    Street Not Listed
	
				    Melton Road
				    Street Not Listed

		  1903		  E Dunes Highway
				    Alphabetical Index Only

				    Hobart Road
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Melton Road
				    Alphabetical Index Only
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	
CROSS STREETS:  US 12, Hillcrest Road, Stagecoach Road

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Ogden Dunes, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed	
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

	
	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 5865, 5873 US 12; 115, 116 Hillcrest Road; 5870-5899 Stagecoach Road

	 *Note: US 12 is also listed as Dunes Highway

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  US 12
				    Dune’s Service Station (5865)
				    Restorative Ideas & Solutions (5873)
				    Lakeshore Realty (5873)
				    Custom Equipment Repair Inc (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Ogden Dunes Water Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Fire Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Police Dept (115)
				    Sandpiper Cooperative Preschool (116)
				    Ogden Dunes Community Presbyterian (116)
	
				    Stagecoach Road
				    Residence (5871)
				    Residence (5873)
				    Residence (5891)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)

		  2010		  US 12
				    Dune’s Service Station (5865)
				    Lakeshore Realty (5873)
				    Custom Equipment Repair Inc (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Ogden Dunes Water Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Fire Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Police Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Community Church (116)
	
				    Stagecoach Road
				    Residence (5891)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)

		  2006		  US 12
				    Dunes Service Station (5865)
				    Great Lakes Realty (5865)
				    Lakeshore Realty (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Ogden Dunes Water Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Fire Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Police Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Community Church (116)
	
				    Stagecoach Road
				    Residence (5871)
				    Residence (5881)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



		  2001		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5865)
				    Address Not Listed (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Ogden Dunes Water Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Fire Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Police Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Community Church (116)
	
				    Stagecoach Road
				    Residence (5881)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)

		  1998		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5865)
				    Address Not Listed (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Ogden Dunes Water Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Fire Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Police Dept (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Community Church (116)
	
				    Stagecoach Road
				    Residence (5871)
				    Residence (5881)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)

		  1995		  US 12
				    Luke Oil One Stop (5865)
				    Address Not Listed (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Ogden Dunes Water (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Fire and Police (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Community Church (116)
	
				    Stagecoach Road
				    Residence (5871)
				    Residence (5881)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)

		  1990		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5865)
				    Address Not Listed (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Ogden Dunes Fire (115)
				    Police Bus Calls (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Water (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Fire and Police (115)
				    Ogden Dunes Community Church (116)
	
				    Stagecoach Road
				    No Current Listing (5871)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)

		  1985		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5865)
				    Address Not Listed (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Address Not Listed (115)
				    Address Not Listed (116)
	



				    Stagecoach Road
				    Residence (5871)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)

		  1980		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5865)
				    Address Not Listed (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Address Not Listed (115)
				    Address Not Listed (116)
	
				    Stagecoach Road
				    Residence (5871)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)

		  1977		  US 12
				    Address Not Listed (5865)
				    Address Not Listed (5873)

				    Hillcrest Road
				    Address Not Listed (115)
				    Address Not Listed (116)
	
				    Stagecoach Road
				    Residence (5871)
				    No Other Listings (5870-5899)
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory		
	
CROSS STREETS:  Dunes Highway, Max Mochial Highway

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Burns Harbor, IN	

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed	
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 3357 Dunes Highway; 2250-2270 Max Mochial Highway

	 *Note: Dunes Highway is also listed as US 112.

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (2250-2270)

		  2010		  Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (2250-2270)

		  2006		  Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (2250-2270)

		  2001		  Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (2250-2270)

		  1998		  Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (2250-2270)

		  1995		  Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (2250-2270)

		  1990		  Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (2250-2270)

		  1985		  Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (2250-2270)

		  1980		  Dunes Highway

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    Street Not Listed

		  1977		  Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (3357)
	
				    Max Mochial Highway
				    Street Not Listed
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory		
	
CROSS STREETS:  W Dunes Highway, W Oak Hill Road

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Burns Harbor, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 221, 225, 250 W Dunes Highway; 1800, 1802-1898 W Oak Hill Road

	 *Note: W Dunes Highway is also listed as US Highway 12.

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Aluminum Welding and Machine Works (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

				    W Oak Hill Road
				    Residence (1800)
				    No Other Listings (1802-1898)

		  2010		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Aluminum Welding and Machine Works (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

				    W Oak Hill Road
				    Residence (1800)
				    No Other Listings (1802-1898)

		  2006		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Aluminum Welding and Machine Works (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

				    W Oak Hill Road
				    Residence (1800)
				    No Other Listings (1802-1898)

		  2001		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Aluminum Welding and Machine Works (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

				    W Oak Hill Road
				    Residence (1800)
				    No Other Listings (1802-1898)

		  1998		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Aluminum Welding and Machine Works (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

				    W Oak Hill Road
				    Residence (1800)
				    No Other Listings (1802-1898)

		  1995		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Aluminum Welding and Machine Works (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    W Oak Hill Road
				    Residence (1800)
				    No Current Listing (1810)
				    No Other Listings (1802-1898)

		  1990		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Aluminum Welding and Machine Works (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

				    W Oak Hill Road
				    Residence (1800)
				    No Current Listing (1810)
				    No Other Listings (1802-1898)

		  1985		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Aluminum Welding and Machine Works (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

				    W Oak Hill Road
				    Residence (1800)
				    No Current Listing (1810)
				    No Other Listings (1802-1898)

		  1980		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Address Not Listed (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

				    W Oak Hill Road
				    No Addresses Listed (1802-1898)

		  1977		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (221)
				    Address Not Listed (225)
				    Address Not Listed (250)

				    W Oak Hill Road
				    No Addresses Listed (1802-1898)
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory		
	
CROSS STREETS:  W Dunes Highway, Wagner Road

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Dune Acres, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		
	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 550-640 W Dunes Highway; 1410 Wagner Road

	 *Note: W Dunes Highway is also listed as US Highway 12.

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)

		  2010		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)

		  2006		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)

		  2001		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)

		  1998		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)

		  1995		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)

		  1990		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)

		  1985		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)

		  1980		  W Dunes Highway

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)

		  1977		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (540-640)
	
				    Wagner Road
				    Address Not Listed (1410)
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	
CROSS STREETS:  W Dunes Highway, N County Road 25 E

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Chesterton, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed
	
		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
				  
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
				  
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		
	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 33, 1068-1598 W Dunes Highway; 1000-1500 N 25 E

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    No Addresses Listed (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1500)

		  2010		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    No Addresses Listed (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1500)

		  2006		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    Residence (1155)
				    Residence (1501)
				    No Other Listings (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1500)

		  2001		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    Residence (1501)
				    No Other Listings (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1500)

		  1998		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    Residence (1155)
				    Residence (1160)
				    Residence (1501)
				    No Other Listings (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1500)

		  1995		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    No Addresses Listed (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    Residence (1225)
				    Residence (1390)
				    No Other Listings (1000-1500)

		  1990		  W Dunes Highway

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    No Addresses Listed (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    Residence (1390)
				    No Other Listings (1000-1500)

		  1985		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    Residence (1251)
				    No Other Listings (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    Residence (1390)
				    No Other Listings (1000-1500)

		  1980		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    No Addresses Listed (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1500)

		  1977		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (33)
				    No Addresses Listed (1068-1598)
	
				    N 25 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1500)
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory		
	
CROSS STREETS:  Furnessville Road, N County Road 150 E

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Chesterton, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed
		
		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed
	
		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed
	
		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
			 
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 151-175 Furnessville Road; 1474-1498 N 150 E

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	
				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)

		  2010		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	
				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)

		  2006		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	
				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)

		  2001		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	
				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)

		  1998		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	
				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)

		  1995		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	
				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)

		  1990		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	
				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)

		  1985		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	
				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)

		  1980		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)

		  1977		  Furnessville Road
				    No Addresses Listed (151-175)		
	
				    N 150 E
				    No Addresses Listed (1474-1498)
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory			 
	
CROSS STREETS:  N Teal Drive

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Chesterton, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
			 
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 1500-1580 N Teale Drive

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  N Teale Drive
				    Street Not Listed

		  2010		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  2006		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  2001		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1998		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1995		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1505)
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Current Listing (1522)
				    No Current Listing (1525)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1990		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1505)
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1985		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1980		  N Teale Drive
				    No Addresses Listed (1500-1580)

		  1977		  N Teale Drive
				    No Addresses Listed (1500-1580)

		

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory		
	
CROSS STREETS:  N Teale Drive

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Chesterton, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
			 
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		
	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 1500-1580 N Teale Drive

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  N Teale Drive
				    Street Not Listed

		  2010		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  2006		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  2001		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1998		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1995		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1505)
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Current Listing (1522)
				    No Current Listing (1525)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1990		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1505)
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1985		  N Teale Drive
				    Residence (1514)
				    No Other Listings (1500-1580)

		  1980		  N Teale Drive
				    No Addresses Listed (1500-1580)

		  1977		  N Teale Drive
				    No Addresses Listed (1500-1580)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



Envirosite Corpora�on

™

City Directory
Report | 2017 

Order Number: 9863

Report Generated: 2/6/2017

Double Track Expansion- Site 11
Railroad

Chesterton, IN

1175 Post Road East
Westport, CT 06880

Toll Free: 866-211-2028
www.envirositecorp.com



City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory				  
	
CROSS STREETS:  N County Road 300 E

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Chesterton, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed	
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 1595 N 300 E

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

		  2010		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

		  2006		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

		  2001		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

		  1998		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

		  1995		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

		  1990		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

		  1985		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

		  1980		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

		  1977		  N 300 E
				    Address Not Listed (1595)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory				  
	
CROSS STREETS:  W Dunes Highway, N County Road 375 E

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Chesterton, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
			 
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 299, 400-412 W Dunes Highway; 600-1374 N 375 E

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    Residence (1306)
				    Residence (1307)
				    Residence (1309)
				    Residence (1315)
				    Residence (1316)
				    Residence (1320)
				    Residence (1323)
				    Residence (1326)
				    Welcome Home (1329)
				    Residence (1341)
				    No Other Listings (600-1374)

		  2010		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    Residence (1307)
				    Residence (1309)
				    Residence (1316)
				    Residence (1320)
				    Residence (1323)
				    Residence (1326)
				    Residence (1329)
				    Residence (1341)
				    No Other Listings (600-1374)

		  2006		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    Residence (1307)
				    Residence (1315)
				    Residence (1316)
				    Residence (1323)
				    Cals Landscaping & Snow (1347)
				    No Other Listings (600-1374)

		  2001		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    Residence (1307)
				    Residence (1309)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    Residence (1315)
				    Residence (1320)
				    Residence (1323)
				    No Other Listings (600-1374)

		  1998		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    Residence (1307)
				    Residence (1309)
				    Residence (1315)
				    Residence (1316)
				    Residence (1323)
				    No Other Listings (600-1374)

		  1995		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    Residence (1307)
				    Residence (1315)
				    Residence (1316)
				    Residence (1323)
				    No Other Listings (600-1374)

		  1990		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    Residence (1307)
				    Residence (1315)
				    Residence (1323)
				    No Other Listings (600-1374)

		  1985		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    Residence (1307)
				    Residence (1315)
				    Residence (1323)
				    No Other Listings (600-1374)

		  1980		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    Residence (1315)
				    No Other Listings (600-1374)

		  1977		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (299)
				    No Addresses Listed (400-412)
	
				    N 375 E
				    No Addresses Listed (600-1374)
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory			 
	
CROSS STREETS:  E Dunes Highway, W Dunes Highway, S Broadway

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Chesterton, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed 
	
		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 2, 92 W Dunes Highway; 2 E Dunes Highway; 500, 645 S Broadway

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
				    Address Not Listed (92)

				    E Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
	
				    S Broadway
				    Mac Kenzie Group Llc (500)
				    Champion Home Accessories-Chesterton (500)
				    Address Not Listed (645)

		  2010		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
				    Address Not Listed (92)

				    E Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
	
				    S Broadway
				    Champion Home Accessories-Chesterton (500)
				    E & S Medical Supply (500)
				    Address Not Listed (645)

		  2006		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
				    Address Not Listed (92)

				    E Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
	
				    S Broadway
				    J & D Tool Co (500)
				    Virgis Boutique & Craft (500)
				    Sleepy Hollow Lock & Key (500)
				    E & S Medical Supply (500)
				    Address Not Listed (645)

		  2001		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
				    Address Not Listed (92)

				    E Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
	
				    S Broadway
				    Virgi’s Boutique & Craft (500)
				    Sleepy Hollow Leather Inc (500)
				    E & S Medical Supply (500)
				    Address Not Listed (645)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



		  1998		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
				    Address Not Listed (92)

				    E Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2)
	
				    S Broadway
				    J & D Tool Co. (500)
				    Bare Necessities Fine Oak Furniture (500)
				    Address Not Listed (645)

		  1995		  W Dunes Highway

				    E Dunes Highway

	
				    S Broadway

		  1990		  W Dunes Highway

				    E Dunes Highway

	
				    S Broadway

		  1985		  W Dunes Highway

				    E Dunes Highway

	
				    S Broadway

		  1980		  W Dunes Highway

				    E Dunes Highway

	
				    S Broadway

		  1977		  W Dunes Highway

				    E Dunes Highway

	
				    S Broadway
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory			 
	
CROSS STREETS:  W Dune Highway

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Chesterton, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed	
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed
	
		
	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 166-194, 379-1869 W Dune Highway

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    No Addresses Listed (379-1869)

		  2010		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    No Addresses Listed (379-1869)

		  2006		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    Residence (717)
				    Air Products and Chemicals (391)
				    Residence (1155)
				    Residence (1501)
				    No Other Listings (379-1869)

		  2001		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    Residence (717) 
				    Air Products and Chemicals (391)
				    Residence (1501)
				    No Other Listings (379-1869)

		  1998		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    Residence (717) 
				    Air Products and Chemicals (391)
				    Residence (1155)
				    Residence (1160)
				    Residence (1501)
				    No Other Listings (379-1869)

		  1995		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    Air Products and Chemicals (391)
				    Residence (700)
				    No Other Listings (379-1869)

		  1990		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    Air Products and Chemicals (391)
				    Residence (700)
				    Residence (702)
				    Residence (747)
				    No Other Listings (379-1869)

		  1985		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    Air Products and Chemicals (391)
				    Construction Service (391)
				    Residence (700)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    Residence (702)
				    Residence (747)
				    Residence (1251)
				    No Other Listings (379-1869)

		  1980		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    Residence (702)
				    No Other Listings (379-1869)

		  1977		  W Dune Highway
				    No Addresses Listed (166-194)
				    No Addresses Listed (379-1869)
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory	
	
CROSS STREETS: W Dunes Highway, Scott Court, Willow Street

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Town of Pines, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed

		

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 3823-3833 W Dunes Highway; 1000-1098 Scott Court; 1511 Willow Street

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  W Dunes Highway
				    Residence (3833)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)

		  2010		  W Dunes Highway
				    Residence (3830)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)

		  2006		  W Dunes Highway
				    Residence (3833)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)

		  2001		  W Dunes Highway
				    Residence (3833)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)

		  1998		  W Dunes Highway
				    Residence (3833)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)

		  1995		  W Dunes Highway

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    No Current Listing (3830)
				    Pines Trailer Court (3833)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)

		  1990		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Current Listing (3830)
				    Pines Trailer Court (3833)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)

		  1985		  W Dunes Highway
				    No Current Listing (3830)
				    Pines Trailer Court (3833)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)

		  1980		  W Dunes Highway
				    Residence (3830)
				    Pines Trailer Court (3833)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)

		  1977		  W Dunes Highway
				    Residence (3830)
				    Pines Trailer Court (3833)
				    No Other Listings (3823-3833)

				    Scott Court
				    No Addresses Listed (1000-1098)
	
				    Willow Street
				    Residence (1511)		
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1977			   Haines Criss Cross Directory			 
	
CROSS STREETS:  W Dunes Highway

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Town of Pines, IN 

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
		
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1977		  Address Not Listed
	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 2001, 2704, 2725-2749 W Dunes Highway

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Spotlite (2704)
				    Residence (2725)
				    No Other Lsitings (2725-2749)

		  2010		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Spotlite (2704)
				    No Addresses Listed (2725-2749)

		  2006		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Spotlite (2704)
				    Residence (2725)
				    No Other Lsitings (2725-2749)

		  2001		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Spotlite (2704)
				    Residence (2725)
				    No Other Lsitings (2725-2749)

		  1998		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Lafayette Electronics (2704)
				    Spotlite (2704)
				    Residence (2725)
				    No Other Lsitings (2725-2749)
		
		  1995		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Lafayette Electronics (2704)
				    Spotlite (2704)
				    No Current Listing (2725)
				    Residence (2727)
				    No Other Lsitings (2725-2749)

		  1990		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Lafayette Electronics (2704)
				    Spotlite (2704)
				    No Current Listing (2725)
				    Residence (2727)
				    No Other Lsitings (2725-2749)

		  1985		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Lafayette Electronics (2704)
				    No Current Listing (2725)
				    No Other Lsitings (2725-2749)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



		  1980		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Lafayette Electronics (2704)
				    Residence (2725)
				    No Other Lsitings (2725-2749)

		  1977		  W Dunes Highway
				    Address Not Listed (2001)
				    Lafayette Electronics (2704)
				    No Current Listing (2725)
				    No Other Lsitings (2725-2749)
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory		
	 1975			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1970			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1965			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1960			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1954			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1949			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1947			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1940			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1938			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1931			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1925			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1920			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1916			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1913			   Smith Directory Co.
	 1905			   Tribute Printing Co.
	 1902			   State Directory Co.
	
CROSS STREETS:  E 11th Street, W 11th Street, Franklin Street

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Michigan City, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
			 
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1975		  Address Not Listed

		  1970		  Address Not Listed		

		  1965		  Address Not Listed

		  1960		  Address Not Listed

		  1954		  Address Not Listed

		  1949		  Address Not Listed

		  1947		  Address Not Listed

		  1940		  Address Not Listed

		  1938		  Address Not Listed

		  1931		  Address Not Listed

		  1925		  Address Not Listed
	
		  1920		  Address Not Listed

		  1916		  Address Not Listed

		  1913		  Alphabetical Index Only

		  1905		  Alphabetical Index Only

		  1902		  Alphabetical Index Only

		

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 108, 110, 112, 114, 117 E 11th Street; 117 W 11th Street; 1010, 1019, 1102 Franklin Street

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (108)
				    Cup Of Joe & More (110)
				    Place Savannah’s Cafe (110)
				    Address Not Listed (112)
				    South Shore Line Passenger Svc (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Rae Auto Sales (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Studio Ii (1010)
				    Glenn L Firme & Assoc (1019)
				    M C Interiors (1102)

		  2010		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (108)
				    Cup Of Joe & More (110)
				    Place Savannah’s Cafe (110)
				    Address Not Listed (112)
				    South Shore Line Passenger Svc (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Rae Auto Sales (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Studio Ii (1010)
				    Glenn L Firme & Assoc (1019)
				    M C Interiors (1102)

		  2006		  E 11th Street
				    New Creations (108)
				    Place Savannahs Cafe (110)
				    Los Comales (112)
				    Address Not Listed (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Crabbs Service Ctr (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Studio Ii (1010)
				    Johnnys World Tattoos (1010)
				    Glenn L Firme & Assoc (1019)
				    M C Interiors (1102)

		  2001		  E 11th Street
				    Who’s Next Barber Shop (108)
				    Address Not Listed (110)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    Address Not Listed (112)
				    Address Not Listed (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)			 

				    W 11th Street
				    Crabbs Service Ctr (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Johnnys World Tattoos (1010)
				    Glenn L Firme & Assoc (1019)
				    M C Interiors (1102)

		  1998		  E 11th Street
				    Austins Barber Shop (108)
				    Izwin (110)
				    Los Comales (112)
				    Address Not Listed (114)
				    Vip X Press Service (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Crabbs Used Cars (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Frosty’s Cajun BBQ (1010)
				    Floral & Gifts (1019)
				    Firme Glenn L & Assocs (1019)
				    Michigan City Interiors (1102)
				    M C Interiors (1102)

		  1995		  E 11th Street
				    Austins Barber Shop (108)
				    No Current Listing (110)
				    Los Comales (112)
				    No Current Listing (114)
				    No Current Listing (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Crabbs Used Cars (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Frosty’s Cajun BBQ (1010)
				    Flowers and Gifts (1019)
				    No Current Listing (1102)

		  1990		  E 11th Street
				    11th Street Barber Shop (108)
				    Ace Taxi and Limousine (110)
				    Rans Food Mart (112)
				    No Current Listing (114)
				    Color N Cover (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Michigan City Sailboat Charter (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Frosty’s Cajun BBQ (1010)
				    ETC (1019)
				    Goodyear Auto Service (1102)

		  1985		  E 11th Street
				    No Current Listing (108)
				    Ace Taxi and Limousine (110)
				    Ziggies Chicago Dog (112)
	 	 	 	 South Shore Line Office (114)
				    No Current Listing (117)		

				    W 11th Street



				    Address Not Listed (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Mr. BBQ (1010)
				    Wilkes Drug Store (1019)
				    Goodyear Auto Service (1102)

		  1980		  E 11th Street
				    No Current Listing (108)
				    Alrite Travel Center (110)
				    Western Union Telegraph (110)
				    Try Twice Exterminating (112)
				    South Shore Line (114)
				    Chateau Liquors Inc. (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Key One Hour Cleaners (1010)
				    Wilkes Drug Store (1019)
				    Goodyear Tire (1102)

		  1975		  E 11th Street
				    Al’s Shoe Repair (108)
				    Alrite Cab Co. (110)
				    Try Twice Exterminating (112)
				    Chicago South Shore (114)
				    Greyhound Bus Lines (114)
				    Union Bus Station (114)
				    South Shore Line (114)
				    Chateau Liquors Inc. (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    One Hour Martinizing (1010)
				    Wilkes Drug Store (1019)
				    Address Not Listed (1102)

		  1970		  E 11th Street
				    Eleventh Street Barber Shop (108)
				    Central Cigar Store (110)
				    Central Cigar Store (112)
				    Chicago South Shore (114)
				    Greyhound Bus Lines (114)
				    Union Bus Station (114)
				    South Shore Line (114)
				    Chateau Liquors Inc. (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    One Hour Martinizing Cleaners (1010)
				    Wilkes Drug Store (1019)
				    Address Not Listed (1102)

		  1965		  E 11th Street
				    Eleventh Street Barber Shop (108)
				    Vacant (110)
				    Dancing School (112)
				    Chicago South Shore (114)
				    Greyhound Bus Lines (114)
				    Union Bus Station (114)
				    South Shore Line (114)



				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    One Hour Martinizing Cleaners (1010)
				    Wilkes Drug Store (1019)
				    Address Not Listed (1102)

		  1960		  E 11th Street
				    Harold’s Barber Shop (108)
				    Coast to Coast Cleaners (110)
	 	 	 	 Realty and Insurance Office (112)
				    Chicago South Shore (114)
				    Greyhound Bus Lines (114)
				    Union Bus Station (114)
				    South Shore Line (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    John and Am’s Barber Shop (1010)
				    Wilkes Drug Store (1019)
				    Salvation Army Store (1102)

		  1954		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (108)
				    Buchanan’s Coast to Coast Cleaners (110)
				    Cushman Indiana Corp. (112)
				    Chicago South Shore (114)
				    Greyhound Bus Lines (114)
				    Union Bus Station (114)
				    South Shore Line (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    John and Am’s Barber Shop (1010)
				    Wilkes Drug Store (1019)
				    Central Hardware Co. (1102)
				    South Shore Hotel (1102)

		  1949		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (108)
				    Pete’s Cleaners (110)
				    Cushman Indiana Corp. (112)
				    Greyhound Lines (114)
				    CSS and SBRR (114)
				    Suburban Transit (114)
				    Indiana Motor Bus Co. (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Residence (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Residence (1010)
				    William Wilke Drugs (1019)
				    South Shore Hotel (1102)

		  1947		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (108)



				    Pete’s Cleaners (110)
				    Cushman Indiana Corp. (112)
				    Greyhound Lines (114)
				    CSS and SBRR (114)
				    South Shore Lines (114)
				    Indiana Motor Bus Co. (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Residence (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Residence (1010)
				    Central Drug Co. (1019)
				    South Shore Hotel (1102)

		  1940		  E 11th Street
				    Meyer C E Newspaper Agency (108)
				    Beautyland Beauty Shop (110)
				    Cushman Bond and Mortgage Co. (112)
				    Greyhound Lines (114)
				    South Shore Lines (114)
				    Indiana Motor Bus Co. (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Residence (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Snyder’s Feed and Seed Store (1010)
				    Central Drug Co. (1019)
	 	 	 	 Office Building (9 Occupants) (1102)

		  1938		  E 11th Street
				    Meyer C E Newspaper Agency (108)
				    Beautyland Beauty Shop (110)
				    Cushman Bond and Mortgage Co. (112)
				    CSS and SBRR (114)
				    Greyhound Lines (114)
				    South Shore Lines (114)
				    Indiana Motor Bus Co. (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Residence (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Snyder’s Feed and Seed Store (1010)
				    Central Drug Co. (1019)
	 	 	 	 Office Building (7 Occupants) (1102)

		  1931		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (108)
				    Residence (110)
				    Cushman Bond and Mortgage Co. (112)
				    CSS and SBRR (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Residence (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Snyder’s Feed and Seed Store (1010)
				    Central Drug Co. (1019)
	 	 	 	 Office Building (7 Occupants) (1102)

		  1925		  E 11th Street



				    Address Not Listed (108)
				    Address Not Listed (110)
				    Address Not Listed (112)
				    Address Not Listed (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Residence (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Residence (1010)
				    Central Drug Co. (1019)
				    CSS and SBRR (pass depot) (1102)

		  1920		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (108)
				    Address Not Listed (110)
				    Address Not Listed (112)
				    Address Not Listed (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Residence (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Residence (1010)
				    Address Not Listed (1019)
				    Wells Fargo and Co. (1102)

		  1915		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (108)
				    Address Not Listed (110)
				    Address Not Listed (112)
				    Address Not Listed (114)
				    Address Not Listed (117)		

				    W 11th Street
				    Residence (117)
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Residence (1010)
				    Address Not Listed (1019)
				    Wells Fargo and Co. (1102)

		  1913		  E 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only

				    W 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only

		  1905		  E 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only

				    W 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Franklin Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only

		  1902		  E 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only

				    W 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only



	
				    Franklin Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory		
	 1975			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1970			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1965			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1960			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1954			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1949			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1947			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1940			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1938			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1931			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1925			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1920			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1916			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1913			   Smith Directory Co.
	 1905			   Tribute Printing Co.
	 1902			   State Directory Co.			 
	
CROSS STREETS:  E 11th Street, Cedar Street

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Michigan City, IN

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
			 
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1975		  Address Not Listed

		  1970		  Address Not Listed		

		  1965		  Address Not Listed

		  1960		  Address Not Listed

		  1954		  Address Not Listed

		  1949		  Address Not Listed

		  1947		  Address Not Listed

		  1940		  Address Not Listed

		  1938		  Address Not Listed

		  1931		  Address Not Listed

		  1925		  Address Not Listed
	
		  1920		  Address Not Listed

		  1916		  Address Not Listed

		  1913		  Alphabetical Index Only

		  1905		  Alphabetical Index Only

		  1902		  Alphabetical Index Only
	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 410, 411-415 E 11th Street; 1009, 1010, 1102 Cedar Street

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Address Not Listed (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    Michigan City Christian Church (1102)

		  2010		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Address Not Listed (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    Michigan City Christian Church (1102)

		  2006		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Address Not Listed (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  2001		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Address Not Listed (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1998		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Address Not Listed (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)
				    Pandas Pals Pre School (1102)

		  1995		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1990		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)
				    First Christian Preschool (1102)

		  1985		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)
				    First Christian Preschool (1102)

		  1980		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1975		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1970		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    Residence (413)
				    Residence (414)
				    No Other Listings (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1965		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1960		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street



				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1954		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1949		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1947		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1940		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1938		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1931		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (410)
				    No Addresses Listed (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)

		  1925		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (410)
				    Residence (411)
				    No Other Listings (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    First Christian Church (1102)



		  1920		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (410)
				    Vacant (411)
				    No Other Listings (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    Address Not Listed (1102)

		  1915		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (410)
				    Vacant (411)
				    No Other Listings (411-415)
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Residence (1009)	
				    Residence (1010)
				    Address Not Listed (1102)

		  1913		  E 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only

		  1905		  E 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only

		  1902		  E 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Cedar Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
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City Directory Report	 2017
Envirosite’s City Directory report is a screening tool designed to assist in evaluating a subject property and possible adjacent properties resulting from 
past activities. It includes a search and abstract of available city directories and cross reference directories at five year intervals or the closest available 
intervals. Public map sources are reviewed to determine possible adjoining properties to the front, back, left and right of the property.

RESEARCH SUMMARY:

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report:

	 YEAR:			   SOURCE:
	 2015 			   US Listing Service
	 2010			   US Listing Service
	 2006			   US Listing Service
	 2001			   US Listing Service
	 1998			   US Listing Service			 
	 1995			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1990			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1985			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1980			   Haines Criss Cross Directory
	 1975			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1970			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1965			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1960			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1954			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1949			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1947			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1940			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1938			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1931			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1925			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1920			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1916			   Caron Directory Co.
	 1913			   Smith Directory Co.
	 1905			   Tribute Printing Co.
	 1902			   State Directory Co.
	
CROSS STREETS:  E 11th Street, Phillips Avenue

STREET NAME CHANGES:
	
	 OLD NAME:		  NEW NAME:			   YEAR NAME CHANGE NOTED:
																              
	 N/A			   N/A				    N/A

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

THIS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY ENVIROSITE CORPORATION (“COMPANY”) TO PURCHASER AND PURCHASER ACCEPTS THIS REPORT, STRICTLY
ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. ALL CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, ARE HEREBY 
DISCLAIMEDvTO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW BY THE COMPANY AND ITS LICENSORS. IN NO EVENT SHALL THE 
COMPANY BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR 
ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING FROM 
USE OF OR RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF THE COMPANY IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT.

This Report may contain certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to the Company.
Company does not claim nor represent that coverage information for the subject and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.
Furthermore, any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative
purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of,
any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can
provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Information contained in this Report should not be construed as legal
advice and accordingly, the Company disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from or in reliance in whole or in part on the
contents of the Report. This Report or any map, analyses and other information contained herein is protected by copyright and is provided to
Purchaser for its internal use only. Any copying, reproduction or dissemination or other use, in whole or in part, without prior written permission
from the Company is prohibited by law. All trademarks and logos used herein are proprietary to Envirosite Corporation and their respective
owners and licensors.

Envirosite Corporation appreciates your business.
Please contact your Envirosite Corporation customer service

representative at 866-211-2028 with any questions.



SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 Subject Property: Railroad, Michigan City, IN 

SUBJECT PROPERTY FINDINGS:

		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				    		

		  2015		  Address Not Listed

		  2010		  Address Not Listed

		  2006		  Address Not Listed

		  2001		  Address Not Listed

		  1998		  Address Not Listed		
			 
		  1995		  Address Not Listed

		  1990		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1985		  Address Not Listed
		
		  1980		  Address Not Listed

		  1975		  Address Not Listed

		  1970		  Address Not Listed		

		  1965		  Address Not Listed

		  1960		  Address Not Listed

		  1954		  Address Not Listed

		  1949		  Address Not Listed

		  1947		  Address Not Listed

		  1940		  Address Not Listed

		  1938		  Address Not Listed

		  1931		  Address Not Listed

		  1925		  Address Not Listed
	
		  1920		  Address Not Listed

		  1916		  Address Not Listed

		  1913		  Alphabetical Index Only

		  1905		  Alphabetical Index Only

		  1902		  Alphabetical Index Only
	

Subject Property Findings	 2017



POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY INFORMATION:

	 POSSIBLE ADJOINING STREET(S) & ADDRESSE(S):
	 807, 815, 817, 824, 826, 907 E 11th Street; 124, 128 Phillips Avenue

POSSIBLE ADJOINING PROPERTY FINDINGS:
		
		  YEAR(S): 	 FINDINGS:				  
		  				  
		  2015		  E 11th Street
				    Residence (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Address Not Listed (817)
				    Address Not Listed (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Address Not Listed (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  2010		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Address Not Listed (817)
				    Address Not Listed (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Address Not Listed (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  2006		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Address Not Listed (817)
				    Address Not Listed (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  2001		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Address Not Listed (817)
				    Michigan City Chrysler-Jeep (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Address Not Listed (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1998		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)

Adjoining Property Findings	 2017



				    Address Not Listed (817)
				    Michigan City Chrysler Plymouth Jeep Eagle Dodge (824)
				    Chrysler Plymouth Sales & Service (824)
				    Plymouth Sales (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1995		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    No Current Listing (817)
				    Michigan City Chrysler (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    No Current Listing (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Address Not Listed (124)
				    Address Not Listed (128)

		  1990		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Michigan City Chrysler (824)
				    Plymouth Sale (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Address Not Listed (124)
				    Address Not Listed (128)

		  1985		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Michigan City Chrysler (824)
				    Imperial Sales and Service (824)
				    Mertl Motors Inc. (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    No Current Listing (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    No Current Listing (124)
				    Address Not Listed (128)

		  1980		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Michigan City Chrysler (824)
				    Imperial Sales and Service (824)
				    Mertl Motors Inc. (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    No Current Listing (124)
				    Address Not Listed (128)

		  1975		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)



				    Residence (817)
				    Mertl Motors Inc. (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1970		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Mertl Motors Inc. (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1965		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Mertl Motors Inc. (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1960		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Mertl Motors Inc. (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1954		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Ford Sales and Service (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1949		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Clark Don Motors Inc. (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)



				    Residence (128)

		  1947		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Clark Don Motors Inc. (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1940		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Auto Service Station (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1938		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Auto Service Station (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1931		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Residence (815)
				    Residence (817)
				    Indiana State Auto Service Station (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1925		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Address Not Listed (815)
				    Address Not Listed (817)
				    Indiana State Auto Service Station (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Residence (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1920		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Address Not Listed (815)
				    Address Not Listed (817)
				    Address Not Listed (824)



				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Address Not Listed (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1916		  E 11th Street
				    Address Not Listed (807)
				    Address Not Listed (815)
				    Address Not Listed (817)
				    Address Not Listed (824)
				    Address Not Listed (826)
				    Address Not Listed (907)
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Residence (124)
				    Residence (128)

		  1913		  E 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Alphabetical Index Only

		  1905		  E 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Alphabetical Index Only

		  1902		  E 11th Street
				    Alphabetical Index Only
	
				    Phillips Avenue
				    Alphabetical Index Only
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